THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

£

BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

1 nexeaseo For PUBLICATION
Y

THES DRAWING 15 LNPUBLISHED

NOTES:

(D usep

USED.

O-LECTRIC PRESS.

THIS INFORMATION 15 COMEIDENYIAL AMD i) DIRSY Arn wn oo mr -

L

COPYRIGHT 1998
m—
—

5!“!"3!(#

KEY:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LiIST
ARE USED ON THIS AFPLICATOR.

IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT

& GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
o LARTS WITH QRIY OF LEF
L SPECIFIEL (ERCELT ITEM 80)
ARE EED O yrENVT B2,

] RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

A LueRICATE DALY usiNG No. 20

MACHINE OIL.
@ crease LigHTLY.

*TRADEMARK oF AMP [INCORPORATED

3078-1

T St S

PRE-FEED 1-1/8Y STROKE

POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

BRACKET {(REF)
AMP—O—LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD {REF)

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)

ADAFTOR PLATE
{REF}

162 §OeF]  680517-1] SPACER T
161 i_ 22594.8 | HEX, NUT 70 ~
160 __240628-11 PLATE, ADJ 69 b
159 240626-1| SHAFT. PIVOT 68 L1 B
158 240633-1| BUSHING 67 1 E
157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 8 o
156 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT 65 Nt
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ 44 Q
154 Y 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 3 1..al
153 320658-1] CAM, ROLLER 15\
152 B@EF| 454398-1| ROD, FEED 61 :
l 2 | 2/1017-2 | Sck DEWE (z #. 15} TD PLA? 151 60
{ | 62641 |FeATE, ID 150 JO€F|  454220-1] CAP, RAM 59
45 1o 453736-1] HOUSING 58
148 57
ZEF 21045.3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DiA) FEED PIN 147 5
: e JEF|  240624-1} PIN, FEED FINGER 55
us VeEF\691499~1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER s
- ~ — ~ 44 VOEF| P4 435- 1T FINGER, FEED 53
ZEF| 5. 21028.1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 240634.1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
&% 1. 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL {.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50
RerF| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER a0 | 1 |7-2/062-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER )
) 135 | 1 |e7eS0/~& | CAM, ZAo37 FEED 1~ 58 STROKE. |48
— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6} DRAG SPRING 138 5
[2eF] 2189941 WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 - - 4
R&E " 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-1| PLUG, NYLON 45
B S n e L e T e ——— e N LA AL e “
LEFT  21024-5] WASH. LOCK (NO, 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 11 690125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 3
5 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 {1 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM 2
2 2102441 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC A
2| Z/0/B-F I DT, HEX MEem (4-40) CPRG m | 2 23241-6| BALL, STEEL 40
REE 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 3 | 21 690170-11 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3
- 21018-71 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 29 | 7/ leg0/92- /| DISC, INSULATION 38
Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 (IGCPE/55g DISC, WIRE 37
= ——"_—_wm. : ITA % .25) DRAG ARM T 32480-5

...............................................................................................................

SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG

.........

690212.1

POST, RAM

Sk SKT SET OVAE PT (o820 X, 75) DEAG

SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM

58 ¢8C-]

1| 2. 21003:0

SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50] CAM

) Y
APPIICAToE BASIC (S8 ASST)|

35
34
33
32
31
I 30
ekl 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
w9 | 7 |5w9795/- 2| SPACER, STRIPPER o
_______ _Ins § / |z92e39-/ | STRIPPER 27
2 72/062-2 | SCR. BIN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .58 | STRIPPER 7 355676-1| PLATE, BASE 2%
ger | 2- 21002.91 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP s | 2 ??33;_:_5 DRAG, STUD . 25
1 22733-81 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8.32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | ns 1 |¥f55476-/ ]| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} 3. 21002-3; SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL. {4 § / ?i’dg%-#' PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
@. 240 78~ SCR..BY D SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 113 Z 4= -V SPRING, DRAG 22
- 112§ == 240636-11 LEVER, DRAG 21
111 1 |&fs777-/ | DRAG, STOCK 20
- , SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR [0 | 1 |d8¢22#-/1 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
4 30+/.1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC | 109 1 (¥5420¢-/] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 | _SCR, SKT HD CAP (8.32 x .58 ) SHEAR BLADE 108 PPEFT  454178-11 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .3/} STRIP GUIDE 107 A1 4-22284-91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 1§
2 |2x/eoe~9 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 78 } STRIP GUIDE 106 | -1 454665-11 ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
Z&F1 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 _ 14
= 1 3- 210009} SCR. SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING s |/ é?&{ﬁ/‘*g‘ SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
&££F 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 183 § / | 22846 /1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
£EX1 3. 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 02 | 1 (@¥os ¥4/ PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ IR
2 | 221002:0] _SCR,_BUT HD CAP {10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 1101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 0
[BeF 455 795- 7 | GUARD, e oom T W !4% Z-Z| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR l .
- 465184-8| LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 F-Zoc552, ANVIL 8
ow 22014.11 Ol SYNTHETIC 78 1 |[cPo#77-% | BLADE, SLUG B
— 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 1 W ~FE5£92-6] HOLD DOWN $
16 N/ |/-ZFesd/-7 | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
15 1/ |Z238009-/1 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
_ 14§/ |454/35 %] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
L5F 1 458109-11 WASHER, FLAT {SPECIAL) 713 1/ |#55288 41 SPACER, INSULATION 2
- Z 1 690603.1] SPRING, ASSIST 72_1 1 li-4564055] CRIMPER, WIRE | I,
REQ, PART MO, DESCRIP TION NO, RE Q. PART NG, OESCRIPTION Oy
|
FL SPEC 119~ y THIS APPLICATOR
TERm AP 7-2080 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
[PAD LETTER CRiMP WEIGHT |  WIRE s1Z& STR,;“'E‘.ENGTH F2/2/
A L0068 * /G
B f OO0 & /5
C AT -
D ~ver ESED
_CRIMP S ZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF.
wrs | &5 F
RNSUL ATION ./40 d .é ?5
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARPPLICATOR
BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-16 X .75 [REF} - 6??0-, /2’0 /5- /o INSTRUCTION Al 3
REMARKS
BMRPOIVIATEL 1 |
_ YTYTE 53 e RAYOUT NG 25 - P AMP INCORPORATED
LZSMETTAX T 1 /YIRS A vy e 51%9 rrpven W-I-3F NV\ HARRISBURG, PENNA.
€ Q’S - 7 ]i RE Tab b ED — : Ll T c MO, B
LB 0150 ! =9 = LS & s13) B VR ke TR A | A CB7763 ~/ iif_
T Yl D : T e "SCALE | NAME ] p— £ ° _ ;
RE 7rE A e iz 5 | T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
LTR REVISION RECORD rew |2 DATELTA TREVISION RECORD Y END"’FEED( Pl ECE&RT QL & )‘1
| : 4 w7 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e
" PR— - _E- i T Ttz - irwrsrtygyarimay . P e BT e e O T e M e e




